Pierce College - FUNCTIONAL AREA

Functional Area

0100
0200
0400
0500
0600
0700
0800
0900
1000
1100
1200
1300
1400
1500
1600
1700
1800
1900
2000
2100
2200
3000
4900
5900
6000
6010
6020
6030
6090
6100
6110
6120
6130
6140
6150
6190
6200
6300
6310
6320
6330
6340
6390
6400
6420
6430
6440
6450

Description

Agriculture & Natural Resources
Archictecture & Environmental Design
Biological Sciences

Business & Management
Communications

Computer & Information Science
Education

Engineering & Related Industrial Technology
Fine & Applied Arts

Foreign Language

Health

Consumer Education & Home Economics
Law

Humanities (Letters)

Library Science

Mathematics

Military Studies

Physical Sciences

Psychology

Public Affairs & Services

Social Sciences

Commercial Services

Interdisciplinary Studies

Inst Staff-Ret Bene & Inc

Inst Adm & Inst Govern

Academic Administration

Course & Curriculum Development
Academic/Faculty Senate

Other Instructional Admin & Government
Instructional Support Services

Learning Center

Library

Media

Museums and Galleries

Academic Information Systems and Technology
Other Instructional Support Services
Admissions & Records

Student Counseling

Counseling and Guidance

Matriculation & Student Assessment
Transfer Programs

Career Guidance

Other Student Counseling & Guidance
Other Student Services

Disabled Students Programs & Services
Extended Opportunity Program & Services
Health Services

Student Personnel Administration



Functional Area

Description

6460
6470
6480
6490
6500
6510
6530
6550
6570
6590
6600
6700
6710
6720
6730
6740
6750
6760
6770
6780
6790
6800
6810
6820
6830
6840
6890
6900
6910
6920
6930
6940
6950
6960
6970
6990
7000
7100
7200
7300
7310
7320
7390
7900
9999

Financial Aid Administration

Job Placement Services
Veterans Services

Miscellaneous Student Services
Operation & Maintenance of Plant
Building Maintenance & Repair
Custodial Services

Grounds Maintenance & Repairs
Utilities

Other Operation & Maintenance of Plant
Policy & Planning

General Institutional Support Services
Community Relations

Fiscal Operations

Human Resources Management
Non Instructional Benefits

Staff Development

Staff Diversity

Logistical Services

Management Information System
Other Support Services
Community Services & Economic Development
Community Relations

Community Service Classes
Community Use of Facilities
Economic Development

Other Community Services & Economic Development
Ancilliary Operations

Bookstores

Child Development Centers

Farm Operations

Food Services

Parking

Student & Co-Curricular Activities
Student Housing

Other Ancillary Services

Auxiliary Operations

Phys Prop & Rel Aquisitn.

L/T Debt & Other Financng

Trfs, Stud Aid, Oth Outgo
Transfers

Student Aid

Other Outgo

Appro. for Contingencies

Prior Year/Unmatched

XACHART OF ACCOUNTS\FY1213\Final\

FY1213 - Functional Area - Final

116 of 166

Updated: 11/26/12



