Pierce College - FUNCTIONAL AREA

Functional Area is an organiz Admorix-none

Functional Area	Description
0100	Agriculture & Natural Resources
0200	Archictecture & Environmental Design
0400	Biological Sciences
0500	Business & Management
0600	Communications
0700	Computer & Information Science
0800	Education
0900	Engineering & Related Industrial Technology
1000	Fine & Applied Arts
1100	Foreign Language
1200	Health
1300	Consumer Education & Home Economics
1400	Law
1500	Humanities (Letters)
1600	Library Science
1700	Mathematics
1800	Military Studies
1900	Physical Sciences
2000	Psychology
2100	Public Affairs & Services
2200	Social Sciences
3000	Commercial Services
4900	Interdisciplinary Studies
5900	Inst Staff-Ret Bene & Inc
6000	Inst Adm & Inst Govern
6010	Academic Administration
6020	Course & Curriculum Development
6030	Academic/Faculty Senate
6090	Other Instructional Admin & Government
6100	Instructional Support Services
6110	Learning Center
6120	Library
6130	Media
6140	Museums and Galleries
6150	Academic Information Systems and Technology
6190	Other Instructional Support Services
6200	Admissions & Records
6300	Student Counseling
6310	Counseling and Guidance
6320	Matriculation & Student Assessment
6330	Transfer Programs
6340	Career Guidance
6390	Other Student Counseling & Guidance
6400	Other Student Services
6420	Disabled Students Programs & Services
6430	Extended Opportunity Program & Services
6440	Health Services
6450	Student Personnel Administration

Functional Area	Description
6460	Financial Aid Administration
6470	Job Placement Services
6480	Veterans Services
6490	Miscellaneous Student Services
6500	Operation & Maintenance of Plant
6510	Building Maintenance & Repair
6530	Custodial Services
6550	Grounds Maintenance & Repairs
6570	Utilities
6590	Other Operation & Maintenance of Plant
6600	Policy & Planning
6700	General Institutional Support Services
6710	Community Relations
6720	Fiscal Operations
6730	Human Resources Management
6740	Non Instructional Benefits
6750	Staff Development
6760	Staff Diversity
6770	Logistical Services
6780	Management Information System
6790	Other Support Services
6800	Community Services & Economic Development
6810	Community Relations
6820	Community Service Classes
6830	Community Use of Facilities
6840	Economic Development
6890	Other Community Services & Economic Development
6900	Ancilliary Operations
6910	Bookstores
6920	Child Development Centers
6930	Farm Operations
6940	Food Services
6950	Parking
6960	Student & Co-Curricular Activities
6970	Student Housing
6990	Other Ancillary Services
7000	Auxiliary Operations
7100	Phys Prop & Rel Aquisitn.
7200	L/T Debt & Other Financng
7300	Trfs, Stud Aid, Oth Outgo
7310	Transfers
7320	Student Aid
7390	Other Outgo
7900	Appro. for Contingencies
9999	Prior Year/Unmatched